Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
8.16.04 10281629	10 Cument 10 No. 10265/044		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Gunther KNEBEL / Oct. 27,2003;	Name: Greiner Bio-One GmbH		
 Martin BECHEM / Nov. 10, 2003; Werner STURMER / Nov. 15, 2003; and Ralph NOLL / Nov. 16, 2003. 	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: Maybachstrasse 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Otteet Address. Maybadishasse 2		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: <u>D-72636 Frickenhausen</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,503,456		
4			
Additional numbers att	l ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Cohen Sakaguchi & English LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2040 Main Street, 9th Floor	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 92614	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 949-724-1849	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 949-625-8955	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1105		
Email Address: jks@cohen-sak.com	Authorized User Name James Sakaguchi		
9 Signature:			
Signature	August 11, 2004 Date		

08-18-2004

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ames K. Sakaguchi

Name of Person Signing

Created in Microsoft Word

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

P/2107-107 N COVER SHEET To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Gunther KNEBEL; Greiner Bio-One GmbH 2. Martin BECHEM; Maybachstrasse 2 3. Werner STURMER; and \$2636 Frickenhausen 4. Ralph NOLL: Type of Entity:/Corporation-State Type of Entity: Individuals Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** October 27, 2003; November 10, 2003; November 15, 2003; November 16, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,503,456 Additional numbers attached? No Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

12/31/2003 LIMELLER 00000092 6503456

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

Robert C. Faber

00640551.1

PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0820

December 24, 2003

Date

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. P/2107-107

WHEREAS, I (We), <u>Günther KNEBEL</u>, <u>Martin BECHEM</u>, <u>Werner STÜRMER and Ralph NOLL</u> as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in <u>MICROPLATE THE TRANSPARENT BASE</u> for United States Letters Patent 6,503,456; and

WHEREAS, <u>Greiner Bio-One GmbH</u> as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	OCT	27,	2003	
-------	-----	-----	------	--

Date: 10.11.03

Date: 19.11.03

Date: 46.4.2003

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

Gunther KNEBEK

Martin BECHEM

Werner STÜRMER

Ralph NOLL

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

0063170104631714.1

PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0821